GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 89
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2\° FEBRUARY, 2021
“CSR Funds”

89: SHRI HEMANT TUKARAM GODSE:
Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data regarding Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funds spent by Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs)/ Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) and corporates during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the number of women organizations or societies or women benefitted from the CSR?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a) & (b): As per information furnished by Ministry of Corporate Affairs on the basis of filings made by the companies in MCA 21 registry, the CSR amount spent by all companies, including PSUs during the last three years (upto 30.09.2020) is given below:

PSU/Non PSU | Total Amount Total Amount Total Amount
Company FY | Spent during | Company Spent during | Company | Spent during
2017-18 FY 2017-18 | FY 2018-19 | FY 2018-19 | FY 2019- | FY 2019-20
(Rs in crore) (Rsin crore) | 20 (Rs in crore)
PSU 535 2704.32 609 3835.50 14 438.29
Non PSU 20915 11185.53 24323 14819.32 1061 7384.21
Grand Total 21450 13889.86 24932 18654.82 1075 7822.50

(c): The benefits of CSR activities undertaken by Central Public Sector Enterprises include women however, no separate details on number of women organizations/ societies / women is maintained centrally by the Department.
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